
Tsoh Days 2019-2020 Earth Pig Year (2146) 
 

Tsoh Day 
 

10th = waxing moon day 
25th = waning moon day 

2019 2019 
December 31, 2018 Compulsory Tsoh (25th of 11th lunar month) 
January 16, Wednesday Compulsory Tsoh (10th of 12th lunar month) 
January 30, Wednesday 25th 
February 5, Tuesday  Losar 2019 earth pig year, 2146  
February 14, Thursday 10th 
February 19, Tuesday Buddha’s Miracle Day, Chö trül düchen, full moon 
March 1, Friday 25th 
March 16, Saturday 10th 
March 30, Saturday 25th 
April 14, Sunday 10th 
April 29, Monday 25th 
May 14, Tuesday 10th 
May 29, Wednesday  25th 
June 12, Wednesday 10th 
June 17, Monday Sakadawa (15th of the 4th lunar month, full moon) 
June 27, Thursday 25th  
July 11, Thursday 10th 
July 27, Saturday 25th 
August 4, Sunday Buddha’s First Teaching, Chökhor düchen 
August 10, Saturday 10th 
August 25, Sunday 25th 
September 8, Sunday 10th 
September 24, Tuesday 25th 
October 8, Tuesday 10th 
October 23, Wednesday 25th 
November 6, Wednesday 10th 
November 19, Tuesday Buddha’s Return from Heaven, (lha bab dü chen) 
November 21, Thursday  25th 
December 6, Friday 10th 
December 21, Saturday Tsongkhapa Day, (ganden nga chu) (25th of 10th 

lunar month)   
2020 2020 

January 5, Sunday 10th 
January 19, Sunday Compulsory Tsoh (25th of 11th lunar month) 
February 4, Tuesday Compulsory Tsoh (10th of 12th lunar month) 
February 18, Tuesday 25th 
February 24, Monday Losar 2020 Iron Mouse Year, 2147 

 
 


